		U.S. PTO 12/072996	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		02/29/2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	03-07-2	2008	:ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	1034869	199 FALTI LANGTA WILL 19981	i documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	I	· · · · ·	Idress of receiving party(ies)
Charles N. White		lame: EnerSea	
	lr	nternal Addres	S:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?]Yes 🗸 No –		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s	s): S	Street Address	3555 Timmons, Suite 650
Execution Date(s)_February 29, 2008			
Assignment Merger	-		
Security Agreement Change	of Name	City: <u>Houston</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	s	State: <u>TX</u>	
Government Interest Assignment			7in. 77007
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	ense	Country: <u>US</u>	Zip: 77027
Other	A	dditional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹
4. Application or patent number(s):		cument is bein	ng filed together with a new applicati
			iy meu toyether with a new applicati
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 2021 40.00 0P		B. Patent No	D.(S)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 2021 40.00 0P Additiona	al numbers attach	B. Patent No	D.(S)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 2021 40.00 0P	al numbers attach dence 6.	B. Patent No	o.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 2021 40.00 0P Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspon	al numbers attach dence 6. in	B. Patent No hed? Yes [. Total numbe ivolved:	D.(S)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 1021 40.00 OP Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspon- concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen S. Hodgson	al numbers attach dence 6. in 7.	B. Patent No hed? Yes [. Total numbe ivolved: . Total fee (37	D.(s) No er of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 1021 40.00 0P Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspondence of the statement of the sta	al numbers attach dence 6. in 7.	B. Patent No hed? Yes [. Total numbe ivolved: . Total fee (37	D.(s) PNO Pr of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 1021 40.00 0P Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspon- concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen S. Hodgson Internal Address:	al numbers attach dence 6. 	B. Patent No hed? Yes [. Total numbe volved: . Total fee (37 . Authorized . Authorized	D.(s) No er of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 1021 40.00 OP Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspon- concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen S. Hodgson	al numbers attach dence 6. 	B. Patent No hed? Yes Total number volved: Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed	D.(s) Pr of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 2021 40.00 0P Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen S. Hodgson Internal Address: Street Address: 2636 Albans Rd.	al numbers attach dence 6. in 7. 	B. Patent No hed? Yes [Total number volved: Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized ✓ Enclosed None requi	D.(s) No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting t
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 1021 40.00 0P Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspondent should be mailed: Name: Stephen S. Hodgson Internal Address: Street Address: City: Houston	al numbers attach dence 6. in 7. 	B. Patent No hed? Yes [Total number volved: Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized C. Fayment Inf	D.(s) No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting t formation
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 2021 40.00 0P Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen S. Hodgson Internal Address: Street Address: 2636 Albans Rd.	al numbers attach dence 6. in 7. 	B. Patent No hed? Yes [Total number volved: Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized C. Fayment Inf	D.(s) No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting t
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 1021 40.00 0P Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspondence of the second sec	al numbers attach dence 6. in 7. 	B. Patent No hed? Yes [Total number volved: Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized C. Fociosed None requi B. Payment Inf a. Credit Car	D.(s) No er of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting t formation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1008 EAYALEWI 00000027 12072996 1021 40.00 0P Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspondence of the correspondence	al numbers attach dence 6. in 7. 	B. Patent No hed? Yes [Total number volved: Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized C. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	D.(s) No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting t formation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ccount Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 1021 40.00 0P Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspondence on correspondence of the second state of the second st	al numbers attach dence 6. in 7. 	B. Patent No hed? Yes [Total number volved: Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized C. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	D.(s) No er of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting t formation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 1021 40.00 0P Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen S. Hodgson Internal Address:	al numbers attach dence 6. in 7. 	B. Patent No hed? Yes [Total number volved: Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized C. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	D.(s) No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting t formation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ccount Number d User Name
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 1021 40.00 OP Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspon- concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen S. Hodgson Internal Address:	al numbers attach dence 6. in 7. 	B. Patent No hed? Yes [Total number volved: Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized C. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	D.(s) No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting t formation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ccount Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1008 EAYALEW1 00000027 12072996 1021 40.00 OP Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspon- concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen S. Hodgson Internal Address:	al numbers attach dence 6. in 7. 	B. Patent No hed? Yes [Total number volved: Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized None requi D. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A Authorize	No Image: Imag

PATENT REEL: 020621 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "Apparatus and Method for Flowing Compressed Fluids Into and Out of Containment" for which a patent application is filed herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Nos. 60/904,541, filed on March 2, 2007, and 60/926,504, filed on April 27, 2007; and

WHEREAS, EnerSea Transport LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, and in and to the application and any Patent that may issue thereon from any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to my invention and in and to the application and all patents in all countries throughout the world that may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request that any patent that is granted be issued, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee. I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee. I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Executed this 29th day of February 2008 by:

Charles N. White

PATENT REEL: 020621 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 02/29/2008